

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023**

=====

RAJENBHAI SHANKARBHAI SOLANKI (RAJU SOLANKI)
Versus
JITENDRABHAI SAVAJIBHAI VAGHANI (JITU VAGHANI)

=====

Appearance:

MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5
SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 21/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Shivang Jani, learned advocate appears on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Mr.Visrut Jani, learned advocate appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent No.5.

Mr.Sahil M. Shah, learned advocate appears and submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4, but at present he will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.4 and he will file Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 and 3 as and when received. The learned advocates for the respondents seek time to file Vakalatnama and Written Statement.

Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.

Vakalatnama and Written Statement, if any, to be filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5, on or before the next date, with a copy to otherside.

Matter is adjourned to 7th July, 2023.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

R.H. PARMAR