

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023****With****R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 5 of 2023****In****ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023**

=====

RAJENBHAI SHANKARBHAI SOLANKI (RAJU SOLANKI)**Versus****JITENDRABHAI SAVAJIBHAI VAGHANI (JITU VAGHANI)**

=====

Appearance:

MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN****Date : 07/07/2023****ORAL ORDER****Order in Election Petition :-**

It appears from the record that the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent nos.1 and 5 is filed. Whereas, respondent nos.2 to 4 have not yet filed any affidavit-in-reply. As such the respondent nos.2 to 4 are hereby directed to file their affidavit-in-reply by the next date i.e. **4th August, 2023**.

Order in Election Application :-

Issue **Notice** returnable on **4th August, 2023**. Mr. Juneja, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf

the opponent no.1. Mr. Shivang P. Jani, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf the opponent no.2.

AMAR RATHOD...

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)