

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023
With
R/ELECTION APPLICATION NO. 5 of 2023
In
R/ELECTION PETITION NO. 7 of 2023

=====

RAJENBHAI SHANKARBHAI SOLANKI (RAJU SOLANKI)
Versus
JITENDRABHAI SAVAJIBHAI VAGHANI (JITU VAGHANI) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PUNIT B JUNEJA(3972) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
SHIVANG P JANI(8285) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 22/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Registry is hereby directed to place this matter before appropriate bench after getting orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)